

OWNER: City of Kechi  
 PROJECT: Young Industrial 3rd Subdivision Infrastruct  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197003-021/022/023-4319  
 Bid Date/Time: April 22, 2021 10:00 a.m.

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc		McCullough Excavation, Inc		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.		Pearson Construction LLC		Mies Construction, Inc.		Cornejo & Sons, L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID - PAVING</b>																	
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20,851.00	\$ 20,851.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7")	4,363	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,260.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 89,441.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 113,438.00
4	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (6")	5,211	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,321.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,477.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,477.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 49,765.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,477.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,266.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,321.00
5	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	2,090	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,350.00
6	INLET HOOKUP	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
7	STORM SEWER PIPE (15" RCP)	96	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,088.00
8	STORM SEWER PIPE (24" RCP)	451	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,805.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 27,736.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,452.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,335.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,335.00
9	STORM SEWER PIPE (30" RCP)	48	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	STORM SEWER PIPE (36" RCP)	331	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,135.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,755.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 27,142.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 44,354.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 44,354.00
11	END SECTION (36" RC)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
12	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (5'x3')	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00
13	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (10'x3')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
14	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (10'x4')	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00
15	PRECAST MANHOLE (5' DIA)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4,370	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 39,548.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,614.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,832.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 36,052.50
17	RIPRAP	136	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
19	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00
20	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,967.00	\$ 12,967.00
21	CURB INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
22	BACK OF CURB PROTECTION	2,182	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,072.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,072.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,727.50
23	DITCH CHECK PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
24	SILT FENCE BARRIER	1,200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00
25	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
26	SWPPP INSPECTION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>BASE BID - PAVING TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 489,589.00</b>	<b>\$ 363,759.40</b>	<b>\$ 328,400.00</b>	<b>\$ 341,479.55</b>	<b>\$ 306,790.90</b>	<b>\$ 400,120.00</b>	<b>\$ 522,828.00</b>							

section 9a

<b>BASE BID - WATERLINE</b>																	
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	PIPE, WL 12"	2,084	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 83,360.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 96,906.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 104,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 150,048.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 204,232.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 200,064.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 200,064.00
4	PIPE, WL 12" RJ BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL	232	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 32,016.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 25,752.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,520.00
5	PIPE, WL 12" DI	16	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00
6	PIPE, WL 8"	1,578	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,340.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 44,184.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,340.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 60,753.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,496.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 52,074.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 52,074.00
7	PIPE, WL 8" RJ PIPE BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL	66	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,092.00
8	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	12" VALVE ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00
10	12" ANCHORED VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	8" VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
12	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
13	WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION, LONG	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	84	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00
15	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
16	PERMANENT SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	PERMANENT SODDING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
18	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 522.25	\$ 522.25	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	SILT FENCE BARRIER	2,443	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,664.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,053.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,053.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,175.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,053.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,053.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,664.50
20	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>BASE BID - WATERLINE TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 254,314.50</b>	<b>\$ 263,011.75</b>	<b>\$ 291,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 339,362.90</b>	<b>\$ 391,331.75</b>	<b>\$ 362,030.75</b>	<b>\$ 389,097.50</b>							

section 9a

OWNER: City of Kechi  
 PROJECT: Young Industrial 3rd Subdivision Infrastruct  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197003-021/022/023-4319  
 Bid Date/Time: April 22, 2021 10:00 a.m.

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc		McCullough Excavation, Inc		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.		Pearson Construction LLC		Mies Construction, Inc.		Cornejo & Sons, L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER</b>																	
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	PIPE, SS 8"	2,522	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 88,270.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 156,364.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 150,059.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 121,056.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 116,012.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 116,012.00
4	MH, STANDARD SS (4')	11	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 35,772.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 51,700.00
5	RISER ASSEMBLY 4", VERTICAL	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	RISER ASSEMBLY 4", MANHOLE STUB	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	PIPE STUB, 8"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
8	EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE FILL BACKFILL	44	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00
9	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
10	PERMANENT SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
11	SILT FENCE BARRIER	1,608	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,090.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,412.00
12	DITCH CHECK PROTECTION	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
13	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>180,732.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>156,385.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>218,600.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>225,774.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>220,766.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>188,042.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>191,104.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATE 1 - PAVING</b>																	
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 20,851.00	\$ 20,851.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7")	4,363	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 239,965.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 139,616.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 139,616.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 175,610.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 139,616.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 139,616.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 196,335.00
4	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (6")	5,211	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,321.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,266.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,477.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 49,765.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,477.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,266.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,321.00
5	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	2,090	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,350.00
6	INLET HOOKUP	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
7	STORM SEWER PIPE (15" RCP)	96	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,088.00
8	STORM SEWER PIPE (24" RCP)	451	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,805.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 27,736.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,452.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,335.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,335.00
9	STORM SEWER PIPE (30" RCP)	48	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	STORM SEWER PIPE (36" RCP)	331	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,755.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 27,142.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 44,354.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 44,354.00
11	END SECTION (36" RC)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
12	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (5'x3')	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00
13	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (10'x3')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
14	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (10'x4')	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00
15	PRECAST MANHOLE (5' DIA)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4,370	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 39,548.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,614.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,832.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 36,052.50
17	RIPRAP	136	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
19	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00
20	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,967.00	\$ 12,967.00
21	CURB INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
22	BACK OF CURB PROTECTION	2,182	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,072.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,072.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,727.50
23	DITCH CHECK PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
24	SILT FENCE BARRIER	1,200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00
25	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
26	SWPPP INSPECTION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 - PAVING TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>598,664.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>426,514.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>377,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>431,683.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>365,416.90</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>453,576.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>605,725.00</b>

<b>BASE BID - PAVING, BASE BID - WATERLINE, AND BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>924,635.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>783,156.15</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>838,600.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>906,616.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>918,888.65</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>950,192.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,103,029.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1 - PAVING, BASE BID - WATERLINE, AND BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,033,710.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>845,911.15</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>887,400.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>996,821.10</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>977,514.65</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,003,648.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,185,926.50</b>

<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 3</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>